## AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County DMV Roof Replacement (46th & R) Bid No. 19-114 Lancaster County Change Order No. 1 White Castle Roofing & Gutters (White Castle Roofing & Contracting Inc.)

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between White Castle Roofing & Gutters (White Castle Roofing & Contracting Inc.), P.O. Box 22133, Lincoln, NE 68542 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated May 21, 2019, executed under County Contract C-19-0388, for Lancaster County DMV Roof Replacement (46th & R), Bid No. 19-114 which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to add additional items/services as per Attachment A; and

WHEREAS the expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by \$272.64 for the remainder of this Contract term; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the additional items/services is to be \$71,288.64; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under County Contract C-19-0388, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby amend the Contract to add additional items/services as per Attachment A.
- 2) The expenditures for Lancaster County will increase by \$272.64 for the remainder of this Contract term.
- 3) The revised contract total with the additional items/services is to be \$71,288.64.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signature on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

# Vendor Signature Page

### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County DMV Roof Replacement (46th & R) Bid No. 19-114 Lancaster County Change Order No. 1 White Castle Roofing & Gutters (White Castle Roofing & Contracting Inc.)

## Please sign, date and return within 10 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Or email to: bcrooks@gmail.com

Company Name:	White Castle Rooting + Contracting Inc
By: (Please Sign)	Dane Hansen
By: (Please Print)	Dane Hansen
Title:	vice President
Company Address:	11501 s 21st st Roca, NE 68430
Company Phone & Fax:	402-423-1796
E-Mail Address:	Kurt @ White castle Roofing .com
Date:	6/20/2019
Contact Person for: Orders or Service	Kurt Dummer
Contact Phone Number:	402-450-6961

# Lancaster County Signature Page

## AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Lancaster County DMV Roof Replacement (46th & R) Bid No. 19-114 Lancaster County Change Order No. 1 White Castle Roofing & Gutters (White Castle Roofing & Contracting Inc.)

## **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated \_\_\_\_\_



# **Change Order**

White Castle CO #: CO1

#### Contactor CO #: 1

Project: Lincoln Lancaster DMV - 625 North 46th St Lincoln, NE - 05-13-2019

From:	То:
White Castle Roofing	Kerin Peterson
PO Box 22133, Lincoln, NE 68542	Lancaster County
402-423-1796	920 O St, Lincoln, NE, 68508

#### Labor Line Items

Labor For	Total Hours	Rate per Hour	Total
Plywood Install/Delivery	3.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00

#### **Material Line Items**

Material	Quantity	Unit Cost	Sub Total
Plywood	1.00	\$ 18.52	\$ 18.52
Insulation	48.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 43.68

#### **Description of Change**

Replace decking and Insulation. 48 board foot of insulation replace. 1 sheet of decking replaced

Contract Rates		ntract Rates	Sales Tax:	\$ 0.00
-	Tax Rate:	0.00%	Sub Total:	\$ 227.20
	Overhead Rate:	10.00%	Overhead:	\$ 22.72
	Profit Rate:	10.00%	Profit:	\$ 22.72
			Total Change:	\$ 272.64

		Kurt Dummer	06-11-2019	
Approval	Date	White Castle Representative	Date	